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PROJECT INFORMATION

SANTA ANA WESTVIEW
PROJECT INFORMATION

ADDRESS 2530-2534 WESTMINSTER AVENUE, SANTA ANA, CA.

HARBOR-CORRIDOR* HARBOR-TRANSITION* SD36 SD41 PROPOSED

DENSITY 30 DU/AC 30 DU/AC 38.9 DU/AC 36.6 DU/AC 40 DU/AC
FLOOR AREA RATIO

LOT COVERAGE 17.7%

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 35’ 50'[4 LVL] 45'[4 LVL]

SETBACK

FRONT

SIDE

SIDE - 1ST/2ND

SIDE - 3RD ABOVE

SIDE - OVER 35’ 15+1TO1
SIDE STREET

REAR

PARKING

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED
COMMON 15% 15% 250 SF/DU 200 SF/DU
PRIVATE 50-90 SF/DU 50-90 SF/DU

PARKING REQUIRED

RESIDENTIAL - ALL 1.50 PS/DU 2.00 PS/DU 2.00 PS/DU

RESIDENTIAL - ONE BED 1.00 PS/DU
RESIDENTIAL - TWO BED 1.00 PS/DU
RESIDENTIAL - THREE+ 1.0 PS/DU*** 0.25 PS/DU 2.00 PS/DU
GUEST 0.25 PS/DU 0.25 PS/DU 2.0 PS/DU***

HARBOR BOULEVARD IS A FORM BASED CODE. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND REQUIRED SETBACKS ARE BASED O
BUILDING TYPOLOGIES AND ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS.

THIS IS A UNIQUE SITE CONDITION

HALF OF THE PARKING STALLS ARE TO BE COVERED

SITE PLAN REVIEW | 3



PROGRAM/PROJECT TABULATIONS

PROGRAM/PROJECT TABULATIONS
ounomearea

SITE AREA
PROJECT ADDRESS 92,400 SF 2.12AC

DENSITY 401 BUILDING AREA
2530-2534 WESTMINSTER AVENUE, :
SANTA ANA, CA. HEIGHT 45

SETBACKS 7-10! RESIDENTIAL 19,244 SF

ASSESSOR PARCELS 198-132-21

AMENITIE
198-132-23 RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM S 1,948 SF

COMMON 5,930 SF

LEGAL DESCRIPTION STWP5RGE10SEC10SECT10T5R10 ONE BEDROOM - PBV/NPLH BUILDING TOTAL 27,122 SF
W150 FTE370 FTN 436 FT NE1/4

TWO BEDROOM - PBV/NPLH

SEC10T5R10 POR OF NE1/4 NE1/4 THREE BEDROOM
TOGETHER WITH TRACT 9536 LOT 5

-EXSTR- THREE BEDROOM RESIDENTIAL 56,123 SF

FOUR BEDROOM AMENITIES 2,453 SF

EXISTING DISTRICTS  C2- GENERAL COMMERCIAL TWO BEDROOM MANAGER BUILDING TOTAL 69,181SF
TOTAL

GENERAL PLAN DATA GC-GENERAL COMMERCIAL

CURRENT USE VACANT LI LB RESIDENTIAL 75,367 SF

PBV/NPLH 1.0 PS/DU 26 PS

PROPOSED DISTRICTS SPECIFIC ZONE FAMILY HOUSING 2.0 PS/DU 18 PS

PROPOSED LAND USE RESIDENTIAL COMMON 18,401SF
TOTAL 144 SF

PROJECT TOTAL 98,169 SF
BUILDING CODES 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE !

2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE PARKING TYPE
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE TANDEM
2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE T
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING
STANDARDS CODE TOTAL

FIRE SPRINKLERS TYPE VA [NFPA-13] RESIDENTIAL
(CBC TABLE 504.4 ALLOWABLE STORIES)

AMENITIES 4,401SF

STANDARD

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED
LOT AREA GROSS: 2178 AC COMMON OPEN SPACE 10,655 SF

NET: 2.056 AC PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 4,725 SF

CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPEVA TOTAL 15,380 SF
OCCUPANCY TYPES R2 - RESIDENTIAL

B- LEASING OFFICE/SERVICES OFFICE

A3 - COMMUNITY RM./ROOF TOP AMENITIES

AVERAGE OPEN SPACE 179 SF/DU

a4 | SITE PLAN REVIEW



EXITING DIAGRAMS
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OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM
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STORAGE SPACE DIAGRAM
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FIRE ACCESS DIAGRAM

&

FLOOR AREAS

CBCTABLE 506.2:
OCCUPANCY:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

ALLOWABLE AREA
R-2
VA, SPRINKLERED

SM (WITHOUT HEIGHT INCREASE)

36,000 SF/FLOOR

BUILDING A BUILDING B

FIRST LEVEL 6,775 SF 18,430 SF
SECOND LEVEL 7,275 SF 18,885 SF
THIRD LEVEL 7,275 SF 17,200 SF
FOURTHILEVEL  5,715SF 14,015 SF
TOTAL 27,040 SF 68,530 SF

8 | Qi1 E FLAN KEVIEW
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ALLAREAS OF THE BUILDING ARE ACCESSIBLE
WITHIN 150" HOSE PULL DISTANCE EITHER
FROM TRUCK OR STANDPIPES WITHIN BUILDING.

ALLUNITS ARE WITHIN 250’ OF A STAIR

(E) FIRE HYDRANT LOCATED WITHIN 350’ LINEAR
FEET OF PROPERTY LINES

CLEARANCES FOR LADDER ACCESS IS PROVIDED
TO SERVE 2-4 LEVELS

PROVIDE FIRE RESISTANT RATED WALL
CONSTRUCTION FOR WALLS THAT HAVE LESS
THAN 30 FEET SETBACK FROM PROPERTY LINES
PER TABLE 602 OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING
CODE. ALSO FIRE RESISTIVE RATED EAVES AND
PARAPETS MAY BE REQUIRED PER SECTION
705.2 AND SECTION 705.11

FIRE HYDRANT

WET STANDPIPE TO ALL LEVELS AND THE ROOF
AS PART OF BUILDING AUTOMATIC FIRE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM (NFPA 13 SYSTEM)

150" HOSE PULL

200" MAX. FIRE TRUCK HOSE LAY
2-HOUR FIRE ACCESS CORRIDOR
FIRE TRUCK ACCESS

BUILDING EXITS AT GRADE

AERIALTRUCK LADDER ACCESS TO BUILDING
(BETWEEN 20'-40' FROM ACCESS ROAD) - ROOF
IS CONTINUOUS

INDICATES APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF KNOX
BOXWITH 3 SETS OF ENTRY DOOR / GATE KEYS.
ALL GATES USED FOR FIRE ACCESS WILL BE
(MIN.) 5" WALK-THRU GATE WITH SUB-KEYED
KNOX BOW W/3 SETS OF GATE KEYS OR CARD
READER

INDICATES ENCLOSED 2-HR STAIRWAY TO ROOF
INDICATES GURNEY-SIZED ELEVATOR
VEHICULAR ENTRY/EXIT

FIRE APPARATUS



PLOT PLAN
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ALTA/NSPA LAND TITLE SURVEY

AL I A / NSI S LAND I I I LE SUI lVEY o
N
2530-2534 WESTMINSTER AVENUE —
SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA F
H] . g
'] SITE
P 15 30 WESTMINSTER | AVE AT ST
. 0.C. GPS NO. 4060 SCALE: 1 INCH = 30 FEET Jj ‘»
N 2224097.48 E B059312.63
® FD. BRASS DISK IN_CITY OF
& WESTMINSTER AVENUE DETAL "X HEREON VICINTY_WAP
AL it ! SEE DETAL "A" HEREON NT.S
_ _ e 10000 N BIOTE S99 N
TITLE INFORMATIO! -_—— = — = e — — LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
THE FOLLOWING TITLE INFORMATION WAS DERIVED FROM A PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT ISSUED BY OLD EST C/L \NT BY T\ES PER 3 [ THE LAND REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF ORANGE. CITY OF SANTA ANA, STATE OF
REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY, ORDER NO.: 293001205261 DATED MARCH 20, 2019, AT 7:30 AM 15" o ] i CALIFORNIA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
OPEN FLUSH R adieetts, g o |
DENOTES PLOTTED ITEM. ol PARCEL 1:
@ I i 2] 8 THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 5
(7) AN EASEMENT AFFECTING THAT PORTION OF SAID LAND AND FOR THE PURPOSES STATED HEREIN I S 2 o SOUTH, RANGE 10 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO BASE AND MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
—z
AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES AS PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING \BI20'07W 24.96° |-
FOR ; ROADS, RALLROADS AND DITCHES OVER SAD LAND S / BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAD SECTION 10, 220 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST
. e =N CORNER—OF_SAID SECTION 10, RUNNING THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID_SECTION
RECORDED : IN BOOK 30 OF DEEDS, PAGE 265 R / 10, 436 FEET, THENCE WEST PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 10, 150 FEET; THENCE
g . NORTH PARALLEL TO THE EAST OF SAID SECTION 10, 436 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION;
AN_EASEMENT AFFECTING THAT PORTION OF SAD LAND AND FOR THE PURPOSES STATED HEREIN 00.00 THENCE EAST ALONG SAD NORTH LINE, 150 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES AS PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING N45'29'54"E | 35.26" L=31.76' = ! /
FOR + ROAD, RAILROADS AND DITCHES AND A RIGHT OF WAY FOR IRRIGATION AND DRAINAGE | VST, MO, | 2008029948 B/ / EXCEPTING THEREFROM AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF INTEREST IN ALL OIL, GAS, ASPHALTUM AND OTHER
DITCHES THROUGH SAID PREMISES 30 5/ KINDRED SUBSTANCES AS RESERVED IN THAT CERTAN DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 4, 1925 IN BOOK 617,
RECORDED : MAY 31, 1928 IN BOOK 161 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 483 B, / PAGE 39 DEEDS, AND AS RESERVED IN THE DEED RECORDED JULY 3, 1925 IN BOOK 593, PAGE 215
/& 52" DEEDS.
s
AN_EASEMENT AFFECTING THAT PORTION OF SAID LAND AND FOR THE PURPOSES STATED HEREIN PARGEL | 1 '
®@ / ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM AN UNDIVIDED ONE-FOURTH INTEREST IN ALL OIL, GAS AND OTHER
\NC\DENTAL PURPOSES AS PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING P.M. 79-909 / R A o R s RoarRVED. IN THAT CERTAN DEED RECORDED APRIL 20,
: RIGHT OF WAY, HIGHWAY AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES o !
RECORDED © MAY 29, 1930 IN BOOK 383 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 487 SAID 3| / ALSO EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PORTION OF LAND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF SANTA ANA BY
pat 2502 17TH ST (CONDEMNATION, RECORDED MARCH 4, 1999 AS INSTRUMENT ND. 99-156659 IN THE OFFICE OF THE
11 AN EASEMENT AFFECTING THAT PORTION OF SAID LAND AND FOR THE PURPOSES STATED | i OWNER: VELASTEGUI / COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.
Fon " STEET AN GHMAY AND NODENTA PURPOSES g AN 19813220 / o
: 2 PARCEL 2:
RECORDED : IN BOOK 4043 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 425 2 / LOT 5 OF TRACT NO, 9536 IN THE CITY OF SANTA ANA, COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA AS
(EASEMENT IS OUT OF ARER) PER WP ILED N BOOK 400, PAGES 13 AND 14 OF MISCELLANEOUS NAPS, IN THE OTFICE OF THE
LLA WM. | 20081 / COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, TOGETHER WITH PORTIONS OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF Tl
(2> AN EASEMENT AFFECTING THAT PORTION OF SAID LAND AND FOR THE PURPOSES STATED 161743 | NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 10 WEST, SAN BERNARDING Tt anp
HEREIN AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES AS PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING MERIDIAN, AS SAID SECTION IS SHOWN ON A MAP FILED IN S0k 51, PAGE 12 OF SAD MISCELLANEOUS
FOR : RIGHT OF WAY FOR STREET AND HIGHWAY MAPS, SHOWN AND DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 1 OF LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT NO. 2006-011 RECORDED
RECORDED : DECEMBER 3, 1958 IN BODK 4503 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 57 ‘ - JANUARY 13, 2006 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2006029348 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAID COLNTY.
(EASEMENT IS OUT OF AREA) _L . SFN / EXCEPTING THEREFROM AN UNDIVIDED ONE—HALF OF ALL OIL, GAS, ASPHALTUM OR OTHER KINDRED
15 AN EASEUENT AFFECTING T PORTON OF SAD LAND XD FOR THE PURROSES STATED Wi N8BT 20°07'W 99.97 TOTAL LAND AREA w SUBSTANCES IN, UPON OR UNDER SAID PREMISES, AS CONVEYED CHARLES MENDENHALL BY DEED
S TOTAL LAND AREA RECORDED FEBRUARY 16, 1922 IN BOOK 414, PAGE 192 OF DEEDS.
HEREIN AND INCIDENTAL PLURPOSES AS PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING > |48 4 GROSS: 2.178 AC " - — — ‘/ _ w
FOf : STREET AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES =¥ NET: .2 656 AC = m ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM AN UNOIVIDED ONE—HALF OF ALL OIL, GAS, ASPHALTUM OR OTHER KINDRED
RECORDED : SEPTEMBER 9, 1960 IN BOOK 5410 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 418 r |z 1605 N HURON DR s & RS.B. 61/45 / -5 SUBSTANCES . UPON OR UNDER, SAD PRENSES, A5 FESERVED 5 CHARLES MENDENHALL Y DEED
EASEMENT LOCATION IS INDETERMINATE FROM RECORD] o OWNER: HA hd
( ) ale APN: 198-132-19 = 1810 N FARVIEW ST (DE APN: 198-132-23
AN EASEMENT AFFECTING THAT PORTION OF SAID LAND AND FOR THE PURPOSES STATED 13 PARCEL 1 i OWNER: WBW‘QDE ngzv‘gy Le | VESTED OWNER:
HEREIN AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES AS SHOWN ON THE FILED MAP. 2 : 198-132~ JLoLd AR
FOR : STREET AND HIGHWAY PURPOSES TRACT NO. 9536 zswgphv‘m?gmws;m AVE =& WESTMINSTER & FAIRVIEW, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
_— SFN. = +
{5) AN EASEMENT AFFECTING THAT PORTION OF SAID LAND AND FOR THE PURPOSES STATED HEREIN =z - 5 ; BASIS OF BEARINGS:
AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES AS PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING o — — J— BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE BEARING BETWEEN ORANGE COUNTY SURVEYOR'S
FOR : CONSTRUCT, USE, MAINTAIN, OPERATE APPURTENANT FIXTURE FOR ELECTRICAL ! 3 w i3 HORIZONTAL CONTROL STATION GPS NO. 4153 AND GPS NO. 4060 BEING NORTH 2542'85" EAST PER
DISTRIBUTION PURPOSES m - g RECORDS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE COUNTY SURVEYOR.
RECORDED : IN OFFICIAL RECORDS AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER 93-074191 1601 N HURON DR > |§
> OWNER: HURON DRIVE TRUST 1601 r |= BENCHMARK_STATEMENT:
:ER\ER‘NREVODABLE OFFER TO DEDICATE A PORTION OF SAID LAND FOR THE PURPOSES STATED T APN: 198-132-18 . - | ORANGE COUNTY BENCHMARK NO. 10—116-69
: 3 g ELEVATION: 95.809 FT (NAVDBS LEVELED 2010;
IN_FAVOR OF: CITY OF SANTA ANA FOR: PUBLIC RIGHT—OF -WAY PURPOSES ! ; < é DESCRIBED AS: FOUND(3 3/4" 0CS ALUM\NUiA BENCHMARK DISK STAMPED "1C—11669”, SET IN THE
RECORDED: JUNE 13, 2003 AS INSTRUMENT ND. 2003000691157, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS & T8 SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF A 3.5 FT. BY 11 FT. CONCRETE CATCH BASIN. MONUMENT IS LOCATED IN
U E K THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF WESTMINSTER BOULEVARD AND FAIRVIEW ROAD,
! & 112 FT. NORTHERLY OF THE CENTERLINE OF WESTMINSTER BOULEVARD AND 45 FT. WESTERLY OF THE
DATUM_STATEMENT: 5 > & CENTERLINE OF FAIRVIEW ROAD. MONUMENT IS SET LEVEL WITH THE SIDEWALK.”
COORDINATES SHOWN ARE BASED ON THE CALIFORNIA CODRDINATE SYSTEM (CCS83), ZONE VI, 1983 2 ¢ /RSB B5/11
3 8 A
NAD. (2017.50 EPOCH OCS GPS ADJUSTMENT). ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ARE GROUND UNLESS OTHERWISE 1519 N HURON DR Py FLOOD NOTE:
NOTED. TO OBTAIN GRID DISTANGE, MULTIPLY GROUND DISTANGE BY 0.99998272, (GPS 4060 VALUE) AT § / THE SUBJECT PROPERTY FALLS WITHIN "ZONE X — AREA WITH REDUCED FLOOD RISK DUE TO
APN: 198-132-17 g/ e eI ST LEVEE" PER FEMA MAP NO. DB053CO144J, A PRINTED PANEL, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 03, 2009
N / AEN: 1957132708 PARKING SPACE COUNT
S :
M.M. 400/13-14 £ NO PARKING OBSERVED ON SITE.
L SFN. ~, & /
/ TOPOGRAPHY NOTE:
1 TOPOGRAPHY AND CONTOURS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON 1' CONTOUR INTERVALS FROM FIELD
30 / TOPQGRAPHY SURVEY ON APRIL 5, 2019
1515 N HURON DR
| OWNER: JACOBSON / SURVEYOR'S NOTES:
APN: 198-132-16 HELD PARALLEL TO AND 436' S'LY OF / 1. DISTANCES SHOWN ARE IN FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF.
THE C/L OF WESTMINSTER AVENUE 2. NO DISTANCES OR ANGLES SHOWN HEREON MAY BE ASSUMED BY SCALING.
3. NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF RECENT EARTH MOVING WORK AND BUILDING CONSTRUCTION.
4. NO OBSERVED CHANGES IN_ STREET RIGHT OF WAY LINES.
207" PN 20000 \ 5. NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF RECENT STREET AND SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION.
- = - . 6. NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF A LANDFILL.
P ‘ NEgr20'07"W 519,97 ' \ 7. NO OBSERVED WETLAND DELINEATION MARKERS.
FD. N&T STAMPED "SANTA ANA FD. N&T STAMPED "SANTA ANA
SURV" PER CR. # 2009-1783. ) SURV" PER C.R. # 2001-1158. UNLESS THIS PLAN HAS THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF THE SURVEYOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ITS
i PREPARATION. THIS IS NOT AN AUTHENTIC COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SURVEY AND SHALL NOT BE DEEMED
\ y ‘ RELIABLE.
2605 W 16TH ST 2601 W 16TH ST 2517 W 16TH ST 2513 W 16TH ST 2509 W 16Tt ST C&V CONSULTING ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF ANY THRD PARTY
OWNER: NGUYEN OWNER: DOAN OWNER: TRINH OWNER: TRINH N INFORMATION REFERENCED OR REPRESENTED HEREON. ANY OF SAID INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS
198-132-15 APN: 198-132-14 APN: 198-132-13 APN: 198-132-12 ' APN 195 1}2 " ' 52 BEEN PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY.
/
/ o SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:
' ' ‘ 2 TO: PRIMOR, INC; OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY:
— o 3
,_ ! _l / ' THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE MADE IN
| | / ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2016 MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE
\ SURVEYS, JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS, AND INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 8, 9, g
I WESTMINSTER | AVENUE I / ‘ 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, AND 1B OF TABLE A THEREOF. THE FIELD WORK WAS COMPLETED ON APRLL 5, M
= SBY20'07°E 549.97~. | 2018. ]
= 1 ! :
i / E] . i DATE OF MAP: 9/5/19 k2
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EE - - / o
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| z8 | - FD. LT&T STAMPED "SANTA ANA <
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a 5 (O S. <
= joe ! \3137 DMCDOUGALLECVC—INC.NET i
L ‘ 4 ur23® i
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SCALE: NONE FD. 0.C. GPS NO. 4153 2
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FD. S&W STAMPED "LS 39107, FLUSH. H
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T.240.018.5000 2530-2534 WESTMINSTER AVENUE 1 H
CONSULTING, INC. F.s4esie.3808 o 2
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LAND PL/ - 5

10 | SITE PLAN REVIEW



ALTA/NSPA LAND TITLE SURVEY

ALTA / NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY

2530-2534 WESTMINSTER AVENUE ﬁ
i

SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA
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R o] WESTMINSTER| "mem

|
|
} lr - :::::ﬁ* st ::::::? Q Dedicated move in loading area
i Frene |L \ N i J SETBACK Q Designated ride share drop/off pick up area
QzQ n — 71— ‘ ~—Fwwr—————— 00—
% L J‘L / EVE:NS;M\ x G Existing perimeter block wall
B V 7BUNEDING Ay 5 = / O —
| 12 . Lo ‘ o ; 7 = Q Portion of new block wall to match existing wall
| o J - Sy
{ veer | Lomr | } }H = = = (@ Portion of existing wall to demo
NI I 4BD
| :fL 1% q 38D
" | A S—— ‘ I N ) i (@ TrashAccess
‘ $ H E ! g ‘ | S SERVICES i ; i
O— £ 1 ) S s, | - i 2 @ On the Southeast corner of Westminster Avenue and Huron
1 I il = N P |/ 'm i PO ™ Drive, there will be a removal of the existing curb return and
| Y \ = N ,’ ‘ ] the construction of new 25 foot radius curb return.
B i = ’tl) fNél;s:ce - | = n
{ - lﬁj - ?ZQI‘ : | | . () FireAccess/Trash Route
j s | 115-0" | | . i ; | LOUN%E :j g
| 1 i ; V7 ‘/ | ] 3 N 0 foot by 15 foot sight distance triangle area at the vehicular
L \ ‘ \ = = site access locations
i ; | } o ;’ ‘ 250 Eﬁ
i oAy | |Fee — - } m ] o On Huron Drive, there is removal of existing sidewalk and the
‘ } \ 4 | N3 [ = construction of new 7-foot landscape parkway and 5-foot
z | | I8 | ] | S5 : : sidewalk.
o | t | .
| \ 5 ’ 0 Replacement of the curb ramp at the southeast corners of
m \ }E g m o - i ¢ Westminster Avenue and Huron Drive, per City of Santa Ana
— | ‘ ; i ; = ) Standard Plan #1122
1 ‘ == el
I ‘ } G Site to be designed to allow for the safe and efficient access
1 ‘ m* . of trash vehicles to trash receptacles. The following are the
1 \ T ] guidelines and the minimum requirements:
_____________ \ . .
{ B . n v oo ————— - Depict and note the exact location(s) of the trash and
N e I e I R i 5 recycling receptacles.
‘ [ oo 7 B 2k G 130 ) . . .
‘ \\:\ i\ (1 + The residential element of a project with 3 or more
1 } 1\ [ \L - e g_é i dwelling units will require a minimum combined trash and
PROJECT ADDRESS \ ‘:l \\ | ‘\====:H=" r---—.:_\%e> } recycling service level of 0.5 cubic yards (CY) per residential
2530-2534 WESTMINSTER AVENUE | | z L fjg e 4 = unit, per SAMC Sec. 16-37.
! ‘ 25 e e e \\ | . . . . .
WSANTA ANA, CA. } : ‘ H N e— M{nlmum 40 fqot by 16 foot wide staging area shall be
| 8 \ [N - available on service days from 6 a.m.to 6 p.m.
\ ‘L TR T Bl + Minimum vertical clearance of 25 feet at the staging area
ASSESSOR PARCELS 198-132-21 \ | L } for bin service clearance
198-132-23 \ a2 || + Minimum 13 foot vertical clearance for scout truck.
i 3 ‘ 2 « All staging areas are to be on-site. No street staging is
| | . ermitted
| — P :
LEGAL DESCRIPTION \SNT_I\g/gFSTREG_DI,E%OFSTEﬁ 1403?'5:(.:'.‘:\?E:/54R10 ‘ —i ; (H] «All driveway and staging areas must be able to sustain a
i } minimum gross weight of 60,000 Lbs. per vehicle.
: I *Maximum size of bin shall be 4 cubic yards.
@‘
'I§OE§I;?IIESRR\;/?TT-IOTRRC;E'?gggtT_(E)"Il'/g ‘ / \ *Maximum number of pick-ups is 2 times per week for
EXSTR- } y } residential projects only.
7
i "(—) Buildings are not constructed over any property line.
1 m m s This development will require and include a lot merger for the
e ——— | project site
— 1 | | |
6 100’ l I \
25' 50’ | \ |
| |
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PARKING DIAGRAM
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FLOOR PLAN - FIRST LEVEL
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FLOOR PLAN - SECOND LEVEL
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FLOOR PLAN - THIRD LEVEL
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FLOOR PLAN - FOURTH LEVEL
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LANDSCAPE PLAN

LEGEND
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B/
C/
D
o
F)
o
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o

Wood deck with outdoor furniture

Play equipment with poured
rubber mat

L ) [

(OFFICE| OFFIéE e ‘ |

& EET LOBBY
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Wood overhead shade structure

COMMUNITY | | [
— | | seppg — fieD ‘ ‘ ‘

HURON

Raised vegetable farm

Outdoor picnic area with outdoor
furniture and an outdoor kitchen

Outdoor furniture

Designated ride share drop/off
pick up area

Decorative Hardscape
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60" BOX MULTI-TRUNK
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* or a species as designated by
Santa Ana Public Works
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LANDSCAPE DESIGN
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3D PROJECT VIEWS - LOOKING SOUTHEAST ON WESTMINSTER AND HURON
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3D PROJECT VIEWS - LOOKING SOUTHWEST ALONG WESTMINSTER
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3D PROJECT VIEWS - LOOKING EAST ON HURON FROM SHOPPING CENTER
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3D PROJECT VIEWS -LOOKING NORTHEAST ALONG HURON INTO PARK
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3D PROJECT VIEWS - LOOKING WEST ALONG WESTMINSTER AT ENTRY DRIVE
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3D PROJECT VIEWS - LOOKING EAST ALONG WESTMINSTER AT ENTRY DRIVE
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3D PROJECT VIEWS - LOOKING WEST FROM SHOPPING CENTER
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3D PROJECT VIEWS -LOOKING EAST INTO PLAY AREA
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BUILDING ELEVATION - NORTH AND WEST
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BUILDING ELEVATION - SOUTH AND EAST
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BUILDING ELEVATION - DRIVEWAY ELEVATIONS
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ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - UNIT A1 & A2

BEDRJOI
102" x 138"

241_0"

NG/DI

8" x 14!

L 22|_0||

K*TCHEN
12'-10" x 9-0"

ONE BEDROOM
523 SF

32 | SITE PLAN REVIEW

20'-0"

BEDROO

102" x 102"

25"6“

LIVING/DINI
108" x 140"

KITCHEN
12-10" x 9-0"

ONE BEDROOM
489 SF

NOTE:

SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS ON
SHEETS 13-16 FOR UNIT BALCONY
LOCATIONS AND STORAGE

3 6’ 12’



ENLARGED UNIT PLAN -UNITB & UNITC

Sﬁ 7777777777777 —‘
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D BEDROOM BEDROO D
100" x 124" 0-0"x 108
S
\ _
2 | LIVING/DINING 5
T — | | B 104" x 140" re
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‘y* 77*< T 77777 S —
J@ =N
PN
[l F( Vo
A BATH— o T . KITCHEN
N \ 12°-10" x 9'-0" ‘
07 w
N
\ \
L _ \ B }
\
S _
Sﬁ N
320" 430"
7 7 7 7
TWO BEDROOM THREE BEDROOM
756 SF 933 SF

NOTE:

SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS ON
SHEETS 13-16 FOR UNIT BALCONY
LOCATIONS AND STORAGE

3 6’ 12’

SITE PLAN REVIEW
WESTVIEW | 33



ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - UNIT C2

25|_0|l

43l_0ll

THREE BEDROOM
1,101 SF

NOTE:
SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS ON
SHEETS 13-16 FOR UNIT BALCONY
LOCATIONS AND STORAGE

3 6’ 12’

SITE PLAN REVIEW
34 WESTVIEW



ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - UNIT D1

28'_0"

44!_0"

FOUR BEDROOM
1,178 SF

NOTE:

SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS ON
SHEETS 13-16 FOR UNIT BALCONY
LOCATIONS AND STORAGE

3 6’ 12’

SITE PLAN REVIEW
WESTVIEW | 35



ENLARGED UNIT PLAN -D2

36 | SITE PLAN REVIEW

28'-0"

54!_0"

FOUR BEDROOM
1,187 SF

NOTE:

SEE OVERALL FLOOR PLANS ON
SHEETS 13-16 FOR UNIT BALCONY
LOCATIONS AND STORAGE

3 6’ 12’



CAUTION: IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 24"x36" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

LEGEND:
—_—— - — PROPERTY LINE
- CENTERLINE
ADA ADA PATH OF TRAVEL
NOTES:

1. INSTALL 24-INCH BOX STREET TREES PER CITY STANDARDS AND APPROVED PLAN

2. ANY STREET TREE REMOVAL WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY IS SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY
THE ENVIRONMENTAL AND TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE (ETAC). THEREFORE,
PROVIDE THE CITY OF SANTA ANA A LETTER REQUESTING THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING STREET
— o —— — — — — — c— — — TREE(S) THAT CONFLICT WITH THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS. THE CITY WILL PRESENT THE

— s T T T T T T e T e e e —— e — e e e e e e e — o INFORMATION TO THE ETAC COMMITTEE FOR ACTION.

SS SS SS S$ SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS 3. NEW LANDSCAPING WILL BE DROUGHT TOLERANT LANDSCAPE PER CITY OF SANTA ANA PARKWAY
GUIDELINES FOR DROUGHT TOLERANT PLANTS.

4. ALL TRAFFIC IMPACT ANALYSIS (TIA) RECOMMENDATION(S) WILL BE IMPLEMENTED PRIOR TO THE
BUILDING PERMIT, SOLELY AT THE DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.

2" GAS
- NGAS NGAS 2" GAS o
S NGaS Neas NOAS 77— NGAS NCAS NgAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS — 5. GRINDING AND CAPPING IS TO BE LIMITED TO A MINIMUM OF 2 INCH OF THE EXISTING AC
L ONS ~ NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NGAS NeAs NGAS Nens — PAVEMENT ON THE CURB LANE ON WESTMINSTER AVE, ALONG THE ENTIRE PROJECT FRONTAGE.

3" GAS 6. ALL IMPROVEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED AT EXPENSE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY DESIGN STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE SANTA ANA

/7 / — — — MUNICIPAL CODE, APPROVED STREET IMPROVEMENT PLANS.
7 //// . . . . . LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
/// THE LAND REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF ORANGE, CITY OF SANTA ANA, STATE OF

SS SS SS SS SS %)

LEADING DESIGN FOR COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE

WARE MAL.COMB

SD

<
— — < — - — /4
=z

.

PN 2
B ¥ .

irvine, ca 92618
p 949.660.9128
waremalcomb.com

10 edelman

3T : y e g L 7
W ™ W OF S‘lTE |MPROVEMENTS—\ / . ,%‘V/;/,,‘,, ) Z, / 7
0

/SS SS SS SS SS CALIFORNIA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
W WM WM wig WM WM

PARCEL 1:

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 10 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO BASE AND MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS
T T T T T FOLLOWS:

ot

Kl

DEDICATION

SD

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 10, 220 FEET WEST OF THE
NORTHEAST CORNER-OF SAID SECTION 10, RUNNING THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE
OF SAID SECTION 10, 436 FEET; THENCE WEST PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 10,
150 FEET; THENCE NORTH PARALLEL TO THE EAST OF SAID SECTION 10, 436 FEET TO THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID SECTION; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, 150 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

2!

8" VCP SS B\

3" GAS
'_
\\ 0

WM —&

IRREVOCABLE R/W
DEDICATION
INSTRUMENT NO.
2003000691157

DOMESTIC WATER
SERVICE
SEE SHEET C.3

>

EASEMENT
93-074191
O

INSTRUMENT NO.
93-074191°

|

EASEMENT

INSTRUMENT NO. &
REQURIED

DEDICATION AS

NGAS
T
S —
WM

EXCEPTING THEREFROM AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF INTEREST IN ALL OIL GAS, ASPHALTUM AND
OTHER KINDRED SUBSTANCES AS RESERVED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 4,
1925 IN BOOK 617, PAGE 39 DEEDS, AND AS RESERVED IN THE DEED RECORDED JULY 3, 1925 IN
BOOK 593, PAGE 215 DEEDS.

ELECTRICAL FIXTURE

VQy

ELECTRICAL FIXTURE

FOR AND ON BEHALF
OF WARE MALCOMB

|

_._

]

=5
17

=M

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM AN UNDIVIDED ONE-FORTH INTEREST IN ALL OIL, GAS, AND OTHER
HYDROCARBON SUBSTANCES AND MINERALS AS RESERVED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED
APRIL 20, 1955 IN BOOK 3037, PAGE 204 OFFICIAL RECORDS.

J
— e D\L — DW————DW DW DW DW
X APA = ADA e AR

—~

SpA- T i = = DR s YO
8" WATER - , ) -
MAIN 4

STRUCTURAL BMP —
SEE SHEET C.5

ALSO EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PORTION OF LAND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF SANTA ANA BY
CONDEMNATION, RECORD MARCH 4, 1999 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 99-156659 IN THE OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

APN:198-132-21

WM
M4
\.J

/

- STORM DRAIN LINE
SEE SHEET C.3
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PARCEL 2:

LOT 5 OF TRACT NO, 9536 IN THE CITY OF SANTA ANA, COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 400, PAGES 13 AND 14 OF MISCELLANEOUS MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF

D - THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, TOGETHER WITH PORTIONS OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 10 WEST, SAN
BERNARDINO BASE AND MERIDIAN, AS SAID SECTION IS SHOWN ON A MAP FILED IN BOOK 51, PAGE
12 OF SAID MISCELLANEOUS MAPS, SHOWN AND DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 1 OF LOT LINE
ADJUSTMENT NO. 2005-011 RECORDED JANUARY 13, 2006 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2006029348 OF
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.

MNOACG —
NOAS 1T

N. HURON DRIVE
S
WM

Vav

(el
J
U

=
=

FW

EXCEPTING THEREFROM AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF OF ALL OIL, GAS, ASPHALTUM OR OTHER
KINDRED SUBSTANCES IN, UPON OR UNDER SAID PREMISES, AS CONVEYED CHARLES MENDENHALL
BY DEED RECORDED FEBRUARY 16, 1922 IN BOOK 414, PAGE 192 OF DEEDS.

- ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF OF ALL OIL, GAS, ASPHALTUM OR OTHER
KINDRED SUBSTANCES IN, UPON OR UNDER SAID PREMISES, AS RESERVED BY CHARLES
MENDENHALL, BY DEED RECORDED MAY 19, 1992 IN BOOK 423, PAGE 145 IF DEEDS.

APN: 198-132-23

WM

FwW

FIRE SERVICE

; SEE SHEET C.3
ol —FW FwW FwW FwW

BASIS OF BEARINGS:

BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE BEARING BETWEEN ORANGE COUNTY SURVEYOR'S
HORIZONTAL CONTROL STATION GPS NO. 4153 AND GPS NO 4060 BEING NORTH 25°42'55" EAST PER
RECORDS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE COUNTY SURVEYOR.
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ORANGE COUNTY BENCHMARK NO. 1C-116-69
. ELEVATION: 95.809 FT (NAVD88 LEVELED 2010)
| DESCRIBED AS: "FOUND 3-3/4" OCS ALUMINUM BENCHMARK DISK STAMPED "1C-11669", SET IN THE

SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF A 3.5 FT. BY 11 FT. CONCRETE CATCH BASIN. MONUMENT IS LOCATED
TRASH/RECYCLING GUIDELINES: | — IN THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF WESTMINSTER BOULEVARD AND
, FAIRVIEW ROAD, 112 FT. NORTHERLY OF THE CENTERLINE OF WESTMINSTER BOULEVARD AND 45
THE FOLLOWING ARE THE GUIDELINES AND THE MINIMUM 2 . e FT. WESTERLY OF THE CENTERLINE OF FAIRVIEW ROAD. MONUMENT IS SET LEVEL WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS FOR DESIGN TO ALLOW FOR THE SAFE AND EFFICIENT — SIDEWALK.
ACCESS OF TRASH VEHICLES AND RECEPTACLES: =
z / | FLOOD NOTE:
1. DEPICT AND NOTE THE EXACT LOCATION(S) OF THE TRASH AND L L

RECYCLING RECEPTACLES 1 — MAP NUMBER: 06059C0144J

: _ MAP DATE: 12-3-2009

2. gwfzﬁflfl'giﬂ%‘-ﬁlﬁ'VF'{'IEE’\'QTU?;EAAPG%I’&SIAV(\:’gl\'j;SEDMF%';';H AND | ZONE X: OTHER FLOOD AREAS: AREAS OF 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD: AREAS OF 1% ANNUAL
CHANCE FLOOD WITH AVERAGE DEPTHS OF LESS THAN 1 FOOT OR WITH DRAINAGE AREAS LESS

RECYCLING SERVICE LEVEL OF 0.5 CUBIC YARDS (CY) PER : ; .
RESIDENTIAL UNIT, PER SAMC SEC. 16-37. 'I 'I H 'I 'I THAN 1 SQUARE MILE; AND AREAS PROTECTED BY LEVEES FROM 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD.

REMARKS

WM
.

3. MINIMUM 40 FOOT BY 16 FOOT WIDE STAGING AREA SHALL BE 2
AVAILABLE ON SERVICE DAYS FROM 6 A.M. TO 6 P.M.

4. MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 25 FEET AT THE STAGING AREA : T TOTAL LAND AREA 2 008 A

@ [ ! I L

MINIMUM 13 FOOT VERTICAL CLEARANCE FOR SCOUT TRUCK. { | ! 'r = ' NET TOTAL DISTURBED AREA : 2.056 AC

ALL STAGING AREAS ARE TO BE ONSITE. NO STREET STAGING IS z

PERMITTED.

7. ALL DRIVEWAY AND STAGING AREAS MUST BE ABLE TO SUSTAIN A

MINIMUM GROSS WEIGHT OF 60,000 LBS. PER VEHICLE.

MAXIMUM SIZE OF BIN SHALL BE 4 CUBIC YARDS.

MAXIMUM NUMBER OF PICK-UPS IS 2 TIMES PER WEEK FOR

RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS ONLY.

10.  ALL ITEMS MUST BE NOTED ON THE FINAL SITE PLAN.

11.  DEPICT THE TRASH TRUCKS' TURNING RADIUS AT ALL PROPOSED
INTERNAL CORNERS.

12.  PROVIDE COMPLETE CIRCULATION FOR TRASH TRUCKS, BACKING
UP INTO THE STREETS IS NOT ALLOWED FOR SAFETY REASONS.

SITE AREA:

PRELIMIN SITE PLAN

oo

NOTES:

1.  THIS SITE WILL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA
REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SANTA ANA REGION ORDER NO. R8-2009-0030
DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS (MS4 PERMIT)

2. SITE TO BE DESIGNED TO ALLOW FOR THE SAFE AND EFFICIENT ACCESS OF TRASH VEHICLES
TO TRASH RECEPTACLES.

3. ADDITIONAL STREETLIGHTS TO BE INSTALLED, AS NEEDED PER THE CITY STANDARDS AND THE
APPROVED STREET IMPROVEMENT PLANS

4, THE BMPs SHOWN ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN ARE ONLY PRELIMINARY AND WILL BE REVISED
OR MODIFIED AS NECESSARY UPON COMPLETION OF THE WQMP. PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE
GRADING PERMIT, TEH APPROVED GRADING/UTILITY PLAN SHALL INCORPORATE ALL REQUIRED

EROVIDE ACORYOF AN APRROVAL ETTER OBTANED FROUWASTE STRUCTURAL DU’ FoR ASSISTANCE A0 NECRUATIONAL SANDUT (NCLUBIG A o

MANAGEMENT, INC. CONTACT WALTER ROBERTS AT (714) 371-6747 OR ) '

5. APPROPRIATE PRIVATE BACKFLOW PREVENTERS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL FIRE SERVICE, 0 15 30 60

WROBERT1@WM.COM" DOMESTIC AND LANDSCAPE WATER METERS PER GRADING AND STREET IMPROVEMENT PLA5_

SCALE: 1"= 30’

JOB NO.: IRV20-4009
PA / PM: LC
DRAWN BY: AN
DATE: 11/04/2020
PLOT DATE:

© ®

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF WARE MALCOMB AND SHALL NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHER WORK EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT WITH WARE MALCOMB. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS AND SHALL BE VERIFIED ON THE JOB SITE. ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE NOTICE OF WARE MALCOMB PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK



CAUTION: IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 24"x36" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

— — — = _ _ _ _ _ _ — CITY GENERAL GRADING NOTES

WESTMINSTER AVENUE 1. ALL GRADING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST CBC CHAPTERS 18 AND 33, AND APPENDIX J AND THE SANTA ANA
2 MUNICIPAL CODE. A CITY GRADING PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR GRADING.

2. GRADING SHALL NOT BE STARTED WITHOUT FIRST NOTIFYING THE CITY GRADING INSPECTOR. A PRE-GRADING
~~— 18" RCP SD CONNECTION MEETING ON THE SITE IS REQUIRED BEFORE STARTING OF GRADING WITH THE FOLLOWING PEOPLE PRESENT:
! TO EXIST. 42" RCP CITY SD GRADING CONTRACTOR, DESIGN CIVIL ENGINEER, GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, GRADING INSPECTOR AND WHEN
3 PROPOSED RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED, THE ARCHAEOLOGIST AND PALEONTOLOGIST. THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR GRADING WILL BE
EXISTING CATCH BASIN S 2350 TC EXPLAINED AT THIS MEETING.

(93.72) FL [ (93.83) FL 3. AN APPROVED COPY OF THE GRADING PLANS SHALL BE ON THE PERMITTED SITE WHILE WORK IS IN PROGRESS.

Y N . /]
7l > — @ 4. THE DESIGN CIVIL ENGINEER SHALL BE AVAILABLE DURING THE GRADING TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH THE PLANS,
I N \ SPECIFICATIONS, CODE AND ANY SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT WITHIN HIS PURVIEW.
— — — - o M ~

A\

5. THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL PERFORM PERIODIC INSPECTIONS AND SUBMIT A COMPLETE REPORT AND MAP

UPON COMPLETION OF THE ROUGH GRADING. THE COMPACTION REPORT AND APPROVAL FROM THE GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER SHALL INDICATE THE TYPE OF FIELD TESTING PERFORMED. EACH TEST SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH THE
METHOD OF OBTAINING THE IN-PLACE DENSITY, WHETHER SAND CONE OR DRIVE RING AND SHALL BE SO NOTED FOR
EACH TEST. SUFFICIENT MAXIMUM DENSITY DETERMINATIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED TO VERIFY THE ACCURACY OF
THE MAXIMUM DENSITY CURVES BY THE FIELD TECHNICIAN.

6. CUT AND FILL SLOPES SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN 2 FOOT HORIZONTAL TO | FOOT VERTICAL (2:1) EXCEPT WHERE
o 96.00

SPECIFICALLY APPROVED OTHERWISE.
FF = 96.0
PAD = 95.5+ @

FF =96.0

. PAD = 95.5+ 96.00
—= B _ FG

LEADING DESIGN FOR COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE

WARE MAL.COMB

4;0 TC 'F
_ 96.00 e
‘ FG

7. FILLS SHALL BE COMPACTED THROUGHOUT TO A MINIMUM OF 90% RELATIVE DENSITY. AGGREGATE BASE FOR
ASPHALTIC AREAS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO MINIMUM OF 95% RELATIVE DENSITY. MAXIMUM DENSITY SHALL BE
DETERMINED BY UNIFORM BUILDING CODE STANDARD NO. 70-1 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT, AND FIELD DENSITY BY
UNIFORM CODE STANDARD NO. 70-2 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

8.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT CREATE ANY TRENCH OR EXCAVATION 5-FEET OR MORE WITHOUT THE NECESSARY
FRENCH DRAIN PERMIT FROM THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY.

PAD - 0451 7
] /!

irvine, ca 92618
p 949.660.9128
waremalcomb.com

10 edelman

9. ALL CUT SLOPED SHALL BE INVESTIGATED BOTH DURING AND AFTER GRADING BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO
DETERMINE IF ANY SLOPE STABILITY PROBLEM EXISTS. SHOULD EXCAVATION DISCLOSE ANY GEOLOGICAL HAZARDS
OR POTENTIAL GEOLOGICAL HAZARDS, THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL SUBMIT RECOMMENDED TREATMENT
TO THE CITY ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL.

N00°19'56"E 116.00'

(93.94) TC
93.41) FL
| 95.10 \

— FS
| 95.20 TC W a

vl
0" CF )
\ o) LOEI
od N8k
94.21 BW \ 6% / b asnl
PROPOSED

Sl B T
CATCH BASIN /V / >
® /
[5)} a

10. THE PERMITEE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DUST CONTROL MEASURES. WATER ACTIVE SITES AT LEAST TWICE DAILY.

5%

11.  THE LOCATING AND PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PERMITTEE.

PATIO & PLANTER
DRAINS. SIZE TBD

gl | 13. THE PERMITTEE SHALL GIVE REASONABLE NOTICE TO THE OWNER OF ADJOINING LANDS AND BUILDINGS PRIOR TO

12.  GRADING OPERATIONS INCLUDING MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE OF HUMAN OCCUPANCY
SHALL NOT BE CONDUCTED BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 5:00 P.M. AND 7:00 A.M.

0.5%

95.90
FG

L]

BEGINNING EXCAVATIONS WHICH MAY AFFECT THE LATERAL AND SUBJACENT SUPPORT OF THE ADJOINING
PROPERTY.THE NOTICE SHALL STATE THE INTENDED DEPTH OF EXCAVATION AND WHEN EXCAVATION
COMMENCES. THE ADJOINING OWNER SHALL BE ALLOWED AT LEAST 30 DAYS AND REASONABLE ACCESS ON THE
PERMITTED PROPERTY TO PROTECT HIS STRUCTURE, IF HE SO DESIRES, UNLESS OTHERWISE PROTECTED BY LAW.

SD
95.60 TC
95.00 FS

.89
1.8% L

f T [loE

94.32 BW 99 | 94.30
2 95.60 TC FF = 96.0 FF=96.0 —

_95.10FS o PROPOSED PAD = 95.5+ PAD = 95.5¢
780, CATCH BASIN | |

— ﬁ
FF =959 96.00 '
PAD = 95.4+ FG

1.8%

g

A

(94.01)TC_/ |
®3.51) FL

FOR AND ON BEHALF
OF WARE MALCOMB

14.  ALL EXISTING DRAINAGE COURSES THROUGH THE SITE SHALL REMAIN OPEN TO HANDLE THE STORM WATER,;
HOWEVER, IN ANY CASE, THE PERMITTEE SHALL BE HELD LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE DUE TO OBSTRUCTING NATURAL
DRAINAGE PATTERNS.

96

15. APPROVED EROSION PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED DURING THE RAINY SEASON AND
SHALL BE IN PLACE AT THE END OF EACH DAY'S WORK. PROPER EROSION CONTROL MEASURES MUST BE SHOWN ON
THE PLANS.

N89°20'07"W 99.97'

1.8%

16. CONSTRUCTION SITES SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN SUCH A CONDITION THAT AN ANTICIPATED STORM DOES NOT CARRY
WASTES OR POLLUTANTS OFF THE SITES.

94.85TC
94.35 LP/TG

95.20 TC-PAD
94.70 F

FRENCH DRAIN DISCHARGES OF MATERIAL OTHER THAN STORM WATER ARE ALLOWED ONLY WHEN NECESSARY FOR PERFORMANCE
AND COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES AND WHERE THEY DO NOT: CAUSE OR CONTRIBUTE TO A VIOLATION
OF ANY WATER QUALITY STANDARD; CAUSE OR THREATEN TO CAUSE POLLUTION, CONTAMINATION, OR NUISANCE; OR
CONTAIN A HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE IN A QUANTITY REPORTABLE UNDER FEDERAL REGULATIONS 40 CFR 117 AND
302.

PROPOSED UNDERGROUND
INFILTRATION SYSTEM. FINAL LOCATION
PER SOIL ENGINEER RECOMMENDATIONS
AGAINST TO PL AND BUILDINGS.

N. HURON DRIVE

POTENTIAL POLLUTANTS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO: SOLID OR LIQUID CHEMICAL SPILLS; WASTES FROM
PAINTS, STAINS, SEALANTS, GLUES, LIMES, PESTICIDES, HERBICIDES, WOOD PRESERVATIVES AND SOLVENTS;
ASBESTOS FIBERS, PAINT FLAKES OR STUCCO FRAGMENTS; FUELS, OILS, LUBRICANTS, AND HYDRAULIC RADIATOR OR
BATTERY FLUIDS; FERTILIZERS, VEHICLES/EQUIPMENT WASH WATER AND CONCRETE WASH WATER; CONCRETE,
DETERGENT OR FLOATABLE WASTES; WASTES FROM ANY ENGINE/EQUIPMENT STEAM CLEANING OR CHEMICAL
DEGREASING; AND SUPERCHLORINATED POTABLE WATER LINE FLUSHINGS.

FF=95.9
PAD = 95.4+

95.55TC
95.05 FS

DURING CONSTRUCTION, DISPOSAL OF SUCH MATERIALS SHOULD OCCUR IN A SPECIFIED AND CONTROLLED
TEMPORARY AREA ON-SITE, PHYSICALLY SEPARATED FROM POTENTIAL STORM WATER RUN-OFF, WITH ULTIMATE
DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS.

‘| _95.20TC 95.90
94.70 FL FG
2 ! A
95.90

l F'J 95.75 TC FG '\

SP0°19'56"W 374.01'

2.3% | 0" CF | PR 17.  DEWATERING OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER, OR DISCHARGING CONTAMINATED SOILS VIA SURFACE EROSION IS
9575 IC 9590 TC / PROHIBITED. DEWATERING OF NON-CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER REQUIRES A NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE
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i GRADING/UTILITY PLAN SHALL INCORPORATE ALL REQUIRED STRUCTURAL BMPS. S [LPATE: 11/04/2020
FOR ASSISTANCE AND AN INFORMATIONAL HANDOUT (INCLUDING A WQMP S J pLOT DATE:
TEMPLATE). S
z 2. THIS SITE WILL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 5
I CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SANTA ANA REGION 2
! ORDER NO. R8-2009-0030 DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS (MS4 PERMIT). 2
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CAUTION: IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 24"x36" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT
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o
*INVERT ABOVE BASE OF CHAMBER u LLl
73 SPE)ORAF:SE?;EE!CL-TEIUO(:{IMBERS MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE G{Fiaooliiiizgﬁhvihgﬁﬂgﬂsm 12.75 PARTTYPE ITEM ON LAYOUT DESCRIFTION INVERT' | MAX FLOW Z E m |<_E
- ; 7 a T 5
PROJECT INFORMATION 4 ISTORMTECH MC-4500 END CAPS __|MINIMUM ALLOWABLE GRADE (UNPAVED WITH TRAFFIC): 8.25|PREFABRICATED END CAP A f;‘offgg“é’&ﬁ?m SUIEND GARYE SR ALL IR CONNEGTIONS AND 2.26" 3 = cl/—)
[1X] R [ F : } T
. " 12T ETONE ASOVEth) L e I A o TR ) : 7 7P REF ABRICATED END CAP £ 12' TOP PARTIAL GUT END GAPITYP OF ALL 12° TOP GCONNEGTIONS EHER < |z o) o
$§§@ASS’$T 9 |STONE BELOW (in] MINIMUM ALLOWAELE GRADE (TOP OF RIGID CONCRETE PAVEMENT). AL Erad = sl s e e B w =|=|e
ENGINEERED PRODUCT &4 40 |STONE VOID MINIMUM ALLOWABLE GRADE (BASE OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT): 7.75 oL X ; - 396 = z a3 = 1
MANAGER r—E_E_N_N 8 _R_E_&A ¥Storrilech INSTALLED SYSTEM VOLUME (CF) [TOP OF STONE: 6.75{c ONCRETE STRUCTURE D (DESIGN BY ENGINEER / PROVIDED BY OTHERS) 25CFSIN S|1z|¥|z &5 <<
| — - FOR STORMTECH ‘F 4597 |(PERIMETER STONE INCLUDED) TOP OF MC-4500 CHAMBER: 5 75| WWEIR % o el = L
INSTRUCTIONS, L] "o (COVER STONE INCLUDED) 12" x 12" TOP MANIFOLD INVERT: 372 PO 2| E(E m o
ADS SALES REP DOWNLOAD THE (BASE STONE INCLUDED) 24" ISOLATOR ROW INVERT: 0.94 W T ololz LZD 1
INSTALLATION APP . SYSTEM AREA [SF) BOTTOM OF MC-4500 CHAMBER: 0.75 z = 8 = =
* — P_ -
SROJESTIG 157.9 METER 7] BOTTOM OF STONE: 0.0 s t & = =
ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC i S 8 o
. o
H L E (€] i
= E !
#* | I |:I_: E
| o
WESTMINSTER AVE |82 2 S
w =2 |z [
2212 o &
Slo|# o
SANTA ANA, CA 3 x X
1 z [a O
[ g L
e =
(034 O
59.54' -] g - S m O]
= s << CT)
3 & E.:i
53.77 = 3@ E Ll
é Er o [an]
a ug < )
ok = =
4 - 0 0 0 e e T T e ] B B e oBR B e den s=@ ey B | £2 w =
MC-4500 STORMTECH CHAMBER SPECIFICATIONS NS S W N S ) »j £ © <D(
e \( b=l
1. STORMTECH MC-4500 CHAMBERS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THE MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE HAS COMPLETED A ‘ : i © LUl
e BHAMBERS SHALL-BESTORM IECH ME4000. PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE INSTALLERS, 4 i §2 5 -
Q o]
& =
2. gg*;gff;gg;”"—'— BE ARCH-SHAPED AND SHALL BE MANUFACTURED FROM VIRGIN, IMPACT-MODIFIED POLYPROPYLENE 2. STORMTECH MC-4500 CHAMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "STORMTECH MC-3500/MC-4500 CONSTRUCTION GUIDE". ‘ 1 = 2y o
X o 2 x
3. CHAMBERS ARE NOT TO BE BACKFILLED WITH A DOZER OR EXCAVATOR SITUATED OVER THE CHAMBERS B e -
3. CHAMBERS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM F2418-16a, "STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR POLYPROPYLENE (PP) STORMTECH RECOMMENDS 3 BACKFILL METHODS: ‘ - = (@)
CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS" CHAMEER CLASSIFICATION 60x101 . STONESHOOTER LOCATED OFF THE CHAMBER BED. % 35 ||:
«  BACKFILL AS ROWS ARE BUILT USING AN EXCAVATOR ON THE FOUNDATION STONE OR SUBGRADE. ) T
4. CHAMBER ROWS SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS, UNOBSTRUCTED INTERNAL SPACE WITH NO INTERNAL SUPPORTS THAT WOULD «  BACKFILL FROM OUTSIDE THE EXCAVATION USING A LONG BOOM HOE OR EXCAVATOR. ‘ R 9 c
IMPEDE FLOW OR LIMIT ACCESS FOR INSPECTION. |38 3 5
4, THE FOUNDATION STONE SHALL BE LEVELED AND COMPACTED PRIOR TO PLACING CHAMBERS, . E |8z & © o O
5. THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THE CHAMBERS, THE STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, AND THE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS SHALL ENSURE | By | S | S & c §° |82 [a) - N g
THAT THE LOAD FAGTORS SPECIFIED IN THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 12,12, ARE MET FOR: 1} 5, JOINTS BETWEEN CHAMBERS SHALL BE PROPERLY SEATED PRIOR TO PLACING STONE. ! BTNV T T 3 A w O —
LONG-DURATION DEAD LOADS AND 2) SHORT-DURATION LIVE LOADS, BASED ON THE AASHTO DESIGN TRUGK WITH CONSIDERATION ) N < 2 0 - |eg ~“ c N o £
E O PR KOOI VEL e, e PREAEREES 6. MAINTAIN MINIMUM 9* (230 mm) SPACING BETWEEN THE CHAMBER ROWS. ‘ : 0 | =z ©c @ S 8
. |— £ |es T © —=
6  CHAMBERS SHALL BE DESIGNED, TESTED AND ALLOWABLE LOAD CONFIGURATIONS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM F2787, 7. INLET AND QUTLET MANIFOLDS MUST BE INSERTED A MINIMUM OF 127 (300 mm) INTO CHAMBER END CAPS, | E i 8|84 @ TE.) o 8 g
"STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THERMOPLASTIC CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS™. -3l R
LOAD CONFIGURATIONS SHALL INCLUDE: 1) INSTANTANEOUS (<1 MIN) AASHTO DESIGN TRUCK LIVE LOAD ON MINIMUM COVER 2) 8. glgﬁ:iwem STONE SURROUNDING CHAMBERS MUST BE A CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE MEETING THE AASHTO M43 DESIGNATION OF #3 3 £353 © 8 ) %_3 o
MAXIMUM PERMANENT (75-YR) COVER LOAD AND 3) ALLOWABLE COVER WITH PARKED (1-WEEK) AASHTO DESIGN TRUCK. : | e g g3ac < Pt g > 5
9. STONE SHALL BE BROUGHT UP EVENLY AROUND CHAMBERS SO AS NOT TO DISTORT THE CHAMBER SHAPE. STONE DEPTHS SHOULD NEVER JSkrs LLi
7. REQUIREMENTS CORHANDLING ANDUINSTALLATION: DIFFER BY MORE THAN 12" (300 mm) BETWEEN ADJACENT CHAMBER ROWS, £ ERER % - £ a3
= TOMAINTAIN THE WIDTH OF CHAMBERS DURING SHIPPING AND HANDLING, CHAMBERS SHALL HAVE INTEGRAL, INTERLOCKING ‘ L ED D
STACKING LUGS. 10. STONE MUST BE PLACED ON THE TOP CENTER OF THE CHAMBER TO ANCHOR THE CHAMBERS IN PLACE AND PRESERVE ROW SPACING. g 5388 =)
= TOENSURE A SECURE JOINT DURING INSTALLATION AND BACKFILL, THE HEIGHT OF THE CHAMBER JOINT SHALL NOT BE LESS - L -
THAN 3", 11,  THE CONTRACTOR MUST REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH CHAMBER FOUNDATION MATERIAL BEARING CAPACITIES TO THE SITE DESIGN | gE =
«  TOENSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE ARCH SHAPE DURING INSTALLATION, &) THE ARCH STIFFNESS CONSTANT AS DEFINED IN ENGINEER, - - gy
SECTION 6.2.8 OF ASTM F2418 SHALL BE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 500 LBS/IN/IN. AND b) TO RESIST CHAMBER DEFORMATION il N | =8 5 s i
DURING INSTALLATION AT ELEVATED TEMPERATURES (ABOVE 73° F / 23° C), CHAMBERS SHALL BE PRODUCED FROM 12, ADS RECOMMENDS THE USE OF "FLEXSTORM CATCH IT" INSERTS DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL INLETS TO PROTECT THE SUBSURFACE @& . EE =
REFLECTIVE GOLD OR YELLOW COLORS. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FROM CONSTRUCTION SITE RUNOFF, z270 gy 2
=03 22 o
8  ONLY CHAMBERS THAT ARE APPROVED BY THE SITE DESIGN ENGINEER WILL BE ALLOWED. UPON REQUEST BY THE SITE DESIGN NOTES FOR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT 55 b gp -
ENGINEER OR OWNER, THE CHAMBER MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT A STRUCTURAL EVALUATION FOR APPROVAL BEFORE Bz 3E w
DELIVERING CHAMBERS TO THE PROJECT SITE AS FOLLOWS: 1. STORMTECH MC-4500 CHAMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "STORMTECH MC-3500/MC-4500 CONSTRUCTION GUIDE" 238 a2 ==
«  THE STRUCTURAL EVALUATION SHALL BE SEALED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. ez ® 42 =
«  THE STRUCTURAL EVALUATION SHALL DEMONSTRATE THAT THE SAFETY FACTORS ARE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 1.95 FOR 2. THE USE OF EQUIPMENT OVER MC-4500 CHAMBERS IS LIMITED: = |l s 3z o
DEAD LOAD AND 1.75 FOR LIVE LOAD, THE MINIMUM REQUIRED BY ASTM F2787 AND BY SECTIONS 3 AND 12.12 OF THE AASHTO «  NO EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED ON BARE CHAMBERS. g £ P
LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR THERMOPLASTIC PIPE. «  NO RUBBER TIRED LOADER, DUMP TRUCK, OR EXCAVATORS ARE ALLOWED UNTIL PROPER FILL DEPTHS ARE REACHED IN ACCORDANCE z is w
« THE TEST DERIVED CREEP MODULUS AS SPECIFIED IN ASTM F2418 SHALL BE USED FOR PERMANENT DEAD LOAD DESIGN WITH THE "STORMTECH MC-3500/MC-4500 CONSTRUCTION GUIDE™. W £ Zh o>
EXCEPT THAT IT SHALL BE THE 75.YEAR MODULUS USED FOR DESIGHN. «  WEIGHT LIMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT CAN BE FOUND IN THE "STORMTECH MC-3500/MC-4500 CONSTRUCTION GUIDE®, NONON N ISOLATOR ROW b iu o
«_ N (SEE DETAIL) % £ =
0. CHAMBERS AND END CAPS SHALL BE PRODUCED AT AN ISO 8001 CERTIFIED MANUEACTURING FACILITY. 3, FULL 36" (900 mm) OF STABILIZED COVER MATERIALS OVER THE CHAMBERS IS REQUIRED FOR DUMP TRUCK TRAVEL OR DUMPING B NOTES : E3d m
PLACE MINIMUM 17 50' OF ADS GEOSYNTHETICS 315WTM WOVEN - MANIFOLD SIZE TO BE DETERMINED BY SITE DESIGN ENGINEER. SEE TECH NOTE #6,32 FOR MANIFOLD SIZING GUIDANCE. i gs oM
USE OF A DOZER TO PUSH EMBEDMENT STONE BETWEEN THE ROWS OF CHAMBERS MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO CHAMBERS AND IS NOT AN ACCEPTABLE GEOTEXTILE OVER BEDDING STONE AND UNDERNEATH CHAMBER FEET FOR ~ *  DUE TO THE ADAPTATION OF THIS CHAMBER SYSTEM TO SPECIFIC SITE AND DESIGN CONSTRAINTS, IT MAY BE NEGESSARY TO CUT AND COUPLE ADDITIONAL PIPE TO STANDARD MANIFOLD g e =
BACKFILL METHOD. ANY CHAMBERS DAMAGED BY USING THE "DUMP AND PUSH" METHOD ARE NOT COVERED UNDER THE STORMTECH STANDARD SCOUR PROTECTION AT ALL GHAMBER INLET ROWS COMPONENTS IN THE FIELD 5 £3 =
WARRANTY. - THE SITE DESIGN ENGINEER MUST REVIEW ELEVATIONS AND IF NECESSARY ADJUST GRADING TO ENSURE THE CHAMBER COVER REQUIREMENTS ARE MET. 5 o S
- THIS CHAMBER SYSTEM WAS DESIGNED WITHOUT SITE-SPECIFIC INFORMATION ON SOIL CONDITIONS OR BEARING CAPACITY. THE SITE DESIGN ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING =8 a
CONTACT STORMTECH AT 1-888-892-2694 WITH ANY QUESTIONS ON INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OR WEIGHT LIMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT THE SUITABILITY OF THE SOIL AND PROVIDING THE BEARING CAPACITY OF THE INSITU SOILS. THE BASE STONE DEPTH MAY BE INCREASED OR DECREASED ONCE THIS INFORMATION IS SHEET =
BED LIMITS PROVIDED. <<
2013 ATS, INC. - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION: THIS LAYOUT IS FOR DIMENSIONAL PURPOSES ONLY TO PROVE CONCEPT & THE REQUIRED STORAGE VOLUME CAN BE ACHIEVED ON SITE. 2 OF 5 2
o
D FOR AND ON BEHALF
i OF WARE MALCOMB
=
" = o
E: QPTIONAL INSPECTION PORT E: a
. - =d
< | & COVER PIPE CONNECTION TO END CAP WITH ADS < |E (LDD
w = | GEOSYNTHETICS 601T NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE — MC-4500 CHAMBER w = | U)
AASHTO MATERIAL z | = e = |Z |2 o
MATERIAL LOCATION DESCRIPTION COMPACTION / DENSITY REQUIREMENT e (8|2 MC-4500 END CAR z =18z w ©
CLASSIFICATIONS o b33 £ g £ /' o g 2 % g = o
. o ] sl | |E ] Flz |w|E N~
FINAL FILL: FILL MATERIAL FOR LAYER ‘D' STARTS FROM THE TOP OF THE 'C < £ STORMTECH HIGHLY RECOMMENDS < z Y
. Z[Z|G g ||
5 [LAYER TO THE BOTTOM OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT OR UNPAVED FINISHED ANY SOILIROCK MATERIALS, NATIVE SOILS, OR PER ENGINEER'S PLANS, ik rapgtsillspeidaticdnnibseiiipio th 2|55 |2 FLEXSTORM PURE INSERTS IN ANY UPSTREAM \ th Z|c5ls|e o LL] N
GRADE ABOVE. NOTE THAT PAVEMENT SUBBASE MAY BE PART OF THE 'D’ CHECK PLANS FOR PAVEMENT SUBGRADE REQUIREMENTS. RE R R ATIAN RESUIAEME s Z < s STRUCTURES WITH OPEN GRATES Z < s 5 Z (®))
LAYER . 2z g cz ‘ &
- Z K - Z 9 L <
AASHTO M145' ® o g @ o £ S I - ®)
3y i A h b z g
INITIAL FILL: FILL MATERIAL FOR LAYER 'C' STARTS FROM THE ToP OF THE | GRANULAR WELL-GRADED SOIL/AGGREGATE MIXTURES, <35% FINES OR A1, A-2-4, A-3 BEGIN COMPAGTIONS AFTER 24" (600 mm) OF MATERIAL OVER = z = £ 2 D:
BRI ST ELE (R = PROCESSED AGGREGATE. THE CHAMBERS IS REACHED. COMPAGT ADDITIONAL LAYERS IN i |2 i« |2 -
('B' LAYER) TQ 24" (600 mm) ABOVE THE TOP OF THE 3 N 3 w
€ |CHAMBER. NOTE THAT PAVEMENT SUBBASE MAY BE A PART OF THE 'C' R 12 1200 iy MUK LIETS TR A MMl Bon PROETOR DENSITY FOR 5|2 5 |& I~ <
CROER. MOST PAVEMENT SUBBASE MATERIALS CAN BE USED IN LIEU OF THIS WELL GRADED MATERIAL AND 95% RELATIVE DENSITY FOR Lo [E | @ |E =
' LAYER. AASHTO M43’ PROCESSED AGGREGATE MATERIALS. Hlal|s w3z = =
3,357, 4,467,556, 57, 6,67, 68, 7, 78, 8, 89, 9, 10 < |& |3 £ —
[ N oo |& =
3 CATCH BASIN J T
EMBEDMENT STONE: FILL SURROUNDING THE CHAMBERS FROM THE AASHTO M43' i OR 5 w I— <
B |FOUNDATION STONE (A’ LAYER) TO THE 'C' LAYER ABOVE CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE it NO COMPACTION REQUIRED. 2 AR 2 %
= 6 z 26 = Z Z
FOUNDATION STONE: FILL BELOW CHAMBERS FROM THE SUBGRADE UP TO AASHTO M43' S & b & &3 D
A 5 FBDT (BGTTONY OF TE CHANEER: CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE St PLATE COMPACT OR ROLL TO ACHIEVE A FLAT SURFACE. 2 38 & zE Z I | I <
& £2 t % €8 = %)
PLEASE NOTE: 3 Eb SUMP DEPTH TBD BY ? Eb o 2
1. THE LISTED AASHTO DESIGNATIONS ARE FOR GRADATIONS ONLY. THE STONE MUST ALSO BE GLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR. FOR EXAMPLE, A SPECIFICATION FOR #4 STONE WOULD STATE: *CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR NO. 4 (AASHTO M43) STONE" i u SITE DESIGN ENGINEER = ud z T
2. STORMTECH COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS ARE MET FOR 'A' LOCATION MATERIALS WHEN PLACED AND COMPACTED IN @' (230 mm) (MAX) LIFTS USING TWO FULL COVERAGES WITH A VIBRATORY COMPACTOR. =g (24" [600 mm] MIN RECOMMENDED) — s E D_ Ll
3,  WHERE INFILTRATION SURFACES MAY BE COMPROMISED BY COMPACTION, FOR STANDARD DESIGN LOAD CONDITIONS, A FLAT SURFACE MAY BE ACHIEVED BY RAKING OR DRAGGING WITHOUT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT, FOR SPECIAL LOAD DESIGNS, CONTACT STORMTECH FOR =2 - TWO LAYERS OF ADS GEOSYNTHETICS 315WTM WOVEN =g = >
is 24" (600 mm) HDPE ACCESS PIPE REQUIRED USE 2= o
COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS. Su f FACTORY PRE-CORED END CAP GEOTEXTILE BETWEEN FOUNDATION STONE AND CHAMBERS = = <
4. ONCE LAYER'C'1S PLACED, ANY SOIL/MATERIAL CAN BE PLACED IN LAYER 'D' UP TO THE FINISHED GRADE. MOST PAVEMENT SUBBASE SOILS CAN BE USED TO REPLACE THE MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS OF LAYER 'C’ OR 'D' AT THE SITE DESIGN ENGINEER'S DISCRETION. “52 BART o i CABROREPEBARE Ok MOIST RS IR 10,3' (3.1 m) MIN WIDE CONTINUOUS FABRIC WITHOUT SEAMS ;E%
oy e ‘ -4 -
= ‘5; MC-4500 ISOLATOR ROW DETAIL 2 52 8 LIJ L
g g3 NTS E % Q —
£ i = N
= =
ADS GEOSYNTHETICS 601T NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE ALL PAVEMENT LAYER (DESIGNED @ 88 Q 58 m I I I =
AROUND CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE IN A & B LAYERS BY SITE DESIGN ENGINEER) 88 3 @
FF T TLITLT. ETE T ETET: g |EB INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE .
“TO BOTTOM OF FLEXIELE PAVEMENT FOR UNPAVED -, [ 1 - - i - i E I_
INSTALLATIONS WHERE RUTTING FROM VEHICLES MAY OCCUR, ~ i 7.0 : 5 = < : iz < ;
PERIMETER STONE INCREASE COVER T0 30° (750 rmrn]. 24 (2.1 m) S T STEP 1)  INSPECT ISOLATOR ROW FOR SEDIMENT s © |8E — (D
(SEE NOTE 5) e S s | (600 mm) MIN® s Q: ° |:8 A. INSPECTION PORTS (IF PRESENT) O: : |:t = I— L
12" (300 mm) MIN i ; - 0 52 |zB A1, REMOVE/OPEN LID ON NYLOPLAST INLINE DRAIN 5 ;2 |oE =
£ (&3 A2, REMOVE AND CLEAN FLEXSTORM FILTER IF INSTALLED 0 i g3 i ;
I_ s 2|3 A3, USING A FLASHLIGHT AND STADIA ROD, MEASURE DEPTH OF SEDIMENT AND REGORD ON MAINTENANCE LOG I_ : 8 |53 u Z
EXCAVATION WALL E R A4, LOWER A CAMERA INTO ISOLATOR ROW FOR VISUAL INSPECTION OF SEDIMENT LEVELS (OPTIONAL) 53 & <t
(CAN BE SLOPED OR VERTICAL) &o" “ y # EE A5, IF SEDIMENT IS AT, OR ABQVE, 3" (B0 mm) PROCEED TO STEP 2. |F NOT, PROCEED TO STEP 3. T En << o
ll (1525 mm) b I FPEZ B. ALLISOLATOR ROWS & f:pes > ) 3
= Z Ejful B.1. REMOVE COVER FROM STRUCTURE AT UPSTREAM END OF ISOLATOR ROW 2 Egul — 2
e B.2.  USING A FLASHLIGHT, INSPECT DOWN THE ISOLATOR ROW THROUGH QUTLET PIPE g 1 o AN
Eg i) MIRRORS ON POLES OR CAMERAS MAY BE USED TO AVOID A CONFINED SPAGE ENTRY Lk o] -
£ hizE i) FOLLOW OSHA REGULATIONS FOR CONFINED SPACE ENTRY IF ENTERING MANHOLE R < E <
T DEPTH OF STONE TO BE DETERMINED 8 5343 B.3. IF SEDIMENT IS AT, OR ABOVE, 3" (80 mm) PROCEED TO STEP 2. IF NOT, PROCEED TO STEP 3. g g¥43 i —
-- : O b
12+ (300 mmy MIN BY SITE DESIGN ENGINEER 9" (230 mm) MIN g STEP2)  CLEAN OUT ISOLATOR ROW USING THE JETVAC PROCESS gE & &
(209 mm) MC-3500 — ) o] e 100" (2540 mm) 12" (300 mm) MIN Ce 3F A. A FIXED CULVERT CLEANING NOZZLE WITH REAR FACING SPREAD OF 45" (1.1 m) OR MORE IS PREFERRED 8w 5F = O
END CAP SUBGRADE SOILS — {230 mm) MIN a3 £ B. APPLY MULTIPLE PASSES OF JETVAC UNTIL BACKFLUSH WATER IS CLEAN o s o
= zF = zF
(SEE NOTE 4) z% ., Su C. VACUUM STRUCTURE SUMP AS REQUIRED =<, = w
izt i3 izg iz =
o cﬂ’.; i STEP3) REPLACE ALL COVERS, GRATES, FILTERS, AND LIDS; RECORD OBSERVATIONS AND ACTIONS. g 2’2 sg o
g = rEo =F >
NOTES: E= & E; STEP4)  INSPEGT AND CLEAN BASINS AND MANHOLES UPSTREAM OF THE STORMTECH SYSTEM. Eig & §E =
<+ 2 85 - T S5
o=% as «a=% wg =
=+ I~ Zi <+ I v =
1. GHAMBERS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM F2418-16a, "STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR POLYPROPYLENE (PP) CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLEGTION CHAMBERS" CHAMBER CLASSIFICATION 60x101 ez NOTES . 25 8
2. MC-4500 CHAMBERS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM F2787 "STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THERMOPLASTIC CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS", S £i H 4 w
o w o T
3, THE SITE DESIGN ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSESSING THE BEARING RESISTANCE (ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY) OF THE SUBGRADE SOILS AND THE DEPTH OF FOUNDATION STONE WITH CONSIDERATION : ik T ISR EURRY R O DRI T hE FiRe T iR B GRERAER AR S T E SRR TIBH TRy AL HASRE G PREVIGUS it > U)
FOR THE RANGE OF EXPECTED SOIL MOISTURE CONDITIONS, z g OBSERVATIONS OF SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION AND HIGH WATER ELEVATIONS, H pe sl
4. PERIMETER STONE MUST BE EXTENDED HORIZONTALLY TO THE EXCAVATION WALL FOR BOTH VERTICAL AND SLOPED EXCAVATION WALLS. g 25 § 28 = —I 0
6 RERLREETE Fak RS MRl et : I 2. CONDUCT JETTING AND VACTORING ANNUALLY OR WHEN INSPECTION SHOWS THAT MAINTENANCE 1S NECESSARY. 2 Iz 2 -_
¥ [ & == & ==
«  TO MAINTAIN THE WIDTH OF CHAMBERS DURING SHIPPING AND HANDLING, CHAMBERS SHALL HAVE INTEGRAL, INTERLOCKING STACKING LUGS. § iz § iz = < EE
= oo = o
«  TOENSURE A SECURE JOINT DURING INSTALLATION AND BACKFILL, THE HEIGHT OF THE CHAMBER JOINT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 37 : 25 : 25 = s
= TOENSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE ARCH SHAPE DURING INSTALLATION, a) THE ARCH STIFFNESS CONSTANT AS DEFINED IN SECTION 6.2.8 OF ASTM F2418 SHALL BE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 500 LBS/IN/IN e == —— = 2 I w
AND b) TO RESIST CHAMBER DEFORMATION DURING INSTALLATION AT ELEVATED TEMPERATURES (ABOVE 73" F / 23° C), CHAMBERS SHALL BE PRODUCED FROM REFLECTIVE GOLD OR YELLOW COLORS <Z( x
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CAUTION: IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 24"x36" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

12" (300 mm) MIN INSERTION —| END CAPS WITH A PREFABRICATED WELDED STUB END WITH "W"

N L
= =
MC-4500 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION £ <C
NTS o =
< | E (7p]
VALLEY w == |e L
STIFFENING RIB CREST = < |53 —
< |z |W|g <<
LOWER JOINT WEB o O(5[X%|5 i
CORRUGATION UPPER JOINT B S|E|E|E i
CORRUGATION O T | 81015 1
) ’ , £ « 5 <C
- - | — CREST s E e =
STIFFENING = g =
RIB L [ i o
w 2 L
60.0° i 61.0 = NE =
{1524 mm) {1548 mm) il -
A o |z E
11 E § E (©]
< | x|z (@]
oo |g o
—+ - —- o
Y « (i
FoaT —  100.0" (2540 mm) ! ! 90.0" {2286 mm) ——J, g,
<¥m BUILD ROW IN THIS - 3k =
DIRECTION 5] iz o
= 5 3?% [9p]
= & g L
(Bg’irimn 2 5 o
483" " = En = wd
[122?‘?‘nm] 52.0 ‘ INSTALLED = g Qo
(1321 mm} gy =
INSTALLED £5 a
24
= | 3
- S— ¥ i3 -
Q GE
NOMINAL CHAMBER SPECIFICATIONS = Ly
SIZE (W X H X INSTALLED LENGTH) 100.0" X 60.0" X 48.3" (2540 mm X 1524 mm X 1227 mm) 12 23
CHAMBER STORAGE 106.5 CUBIC FEET (3.01 m) £y
MINIMUM INSTALLED STORAGE 162.6 CUBIC FEET (4.60 m?) = EX
WEIGHT (NOMINAL) 125.0 Ibs. (56.7 ka) fid T8
3
NOMINAL END CAP SPECIFICATIONS | 380" | g= £
SIZE (W X H X INSTALLED LENGTH) 90.0" X 61.0" X 32.8" (2286 mm X 1549 mm X 833 mm) {965 mm) |24 o)
NTE END CAP STORAGE 39.5 CUBIC FEET (1.12 m?) : th ®© oo O
MINIMUM INSTALLED STORAGE* 115.3 CUBIC FEET (3.26 m?) .: 8= - N o
WEIGHT (NOMINAL) 90 Ibs. (40.8 kg) o g g = c
STORMTECH END CAP - 2 |aE S o m- o
*ASSUMES 12 (305 mm) STONE ABOVE, 9" (229 mm) STONE FOUNDATION AND BETWEEN CHAMBERS, 0 T (4¢3 © o O
12" (308 mm) STONE PERIMETER IN FRONT OF END CAPS AND 40% STONE POROSITY I— ; w3 = 8 8 ©
12° (300 mm) ; z © )
=] = MIN SEPARATION PARTIAL CUT HOLES AT BOTTOM OF END CAP FOR PART NUMBERS ENDING WITH "B E : 3 % o O £
PARTIAL CUT HOLES AT TOP OF END CAP FOR PART NUMEERS ENDING WITH "T" - . o c v @
o >9 o

520 CROMWELL AVENUE | RO
SE0-529-6165 1936-892-2694 |

1 T0 ADRS UNDER THE DIRECT|ON O

g
PART # STUB B c g
MC45001EPPOST = 42.54" (1081 mm) B
6" (150 mm) - E
MANIFOLD STUB MC45001EPPOGB 0.86" (22 mm) 5
MC4500/EPPOST 8" (200 mm) 40.50" (1029 mm) 8
5 g
MANIEOLD HEADER MC45001EPPO8B N 1.01" (26 mm) = Sy
v MC45D0IEIPF"IOT 10" (250 mm} 37" (975 mm) = > 8 gE
e MC45001EPP10B 1.35" (34 mm) 2 zF
MG4500/EPP12T 35.69" (307 mm) 229 £t
12" (300 2
MG45001EPP128 (007e0) 1.55" (39 mm) Zor8 -
MC4500/EPP15T B 32.72" (831 mm) E o a =5
MC45001EPP158 1.70° (43 mm) S22 g
MANIFOLD HEADER MC45001EFF18T . ez % 72
\ TICAS00ERBTETW 29:36% (T46m0) CUSTOM PARTIAL CUT INVERTS ARE . 2z
~ MANIFOLD STUB 18" (450 mm) AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST. 22
MC45001EPP188 = g2
' 1.87" (50 mm) INVENTORIED MANIFOLDS INCLUDE s &
MC45001EPP 1BBW 12-24" (300-600 mm} SIZE ON SIZE B is
MC45001EPP24T 23.05" (585 mm) AND 15-48" (3751200 mm) : i
; . MC4500IEPP24TW . : ECCENTRIC MANIFOLDS. CUSTOM " ¢ N
12700 me) = 12" {300 mm) T 24* (600 mm) INVERT LOCATIONS ON THE MC-4500 1"k iz
MIN SEPARAHION MIN INSERTION ST YT, 2.26" (57 mm| END CAP CUT IN THE FIELD ARE NOT i 22
: ; - RECOMMENDED FOR PIPE SIZES =i iz
MC4500/EPP30BW 30" (750 mm) 2857 (75 mim) GREATER THAN 10" (250 mm). THE o=t = as
MC4500IEPP3I6BW 36" (900 mm) — 3.25" (83 mmj} INVERT LOCATION IN COLUMN B’ :: g EE
NOTE: MANIFOLD STUB MUST BE LAID HORIZONTAL MC45001EPP42BW 42" (1050 mm) 355" (50 mm) ARE THE HIGHEST POSSIBLE FOR SHEET
FOR A PROPER FIT IN END CAP OPENING. b L OIS S IS GITCE THE PIPE SIZE. 5 OF 5
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